CNCX VERSION 11/09/2022

OVERVIEW

This website is operated by TITANS of CNC ("TOC"). Throughout the site, the terms "we", "us" and "our" refer to TOC. TOC offers CNC EXPERT ("site") as a public service and as a learning resource to you, the user, conditioned upon your acceptance of all terms, conditions, policies and notices stated herein.

By visiting our site and accessing its CONTENT ("Content", "Certificates", "Global Gallery", "Discover"), you engage in our "Service" and agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions ("Terms of Service", "Terms"), including those additional terms and conditions and policies referenced herein and/or available by hyperlink. These Terms of Service apply to all users of the site, including without limitation users who are browsers, vendors, merchants, and/or contributors of content.

Please read these Terms of Service carefully before accessing or using our website. By accessing or using any part of the site, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree to all the terms and conditions of this agreement, then you may not access the website or use any services.

Any new features or tools which are added to the site shall also be subject to the Terms of Service. You can review the most current version of the Terms of Service at any time on this page. We reserve the right to update, change or replace any part of these Terms of Service by posting updates and/or changes to our website. It is your responsibility to check this page periodically for changes. Your continued use of or access to the website following the posting of any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

We use <u>Kinsta</u> to serve our site to your devices. <u>Vercel</u> provides frontend and serverless functions on our site. User uploads are hosted by <u>Cloudinary</u>. <u>Sentry.io</u> monitors site performance and error reporting. <u>Algolia</u> enables our Global Gallery and profile search function. Transactional emails are automated through <u>Sparkpost</u>. User account authorization and hosting provided through <u>Scalegrid.io</u>. User support provided through <u>Google</u> and <u>Intercom</u>.

SECTION 1 - CONTENT RIGHTS

THE SITE AND ITS CONTENT are the intellectual property of TOC. You have the right to share Uniform Resource Locators (URLs) for user profiles, projects, and certificates. You may not modify Content or redistribute modified materials. We reserve the right to receive credit for all uses of Content outside of the CNC EXPERT site.

<u>Find out more</u> about our Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-NoDerivatives 4.0 International License.

SECTION 2 - RESOURCES

From time to time, the site may include direct links to other INTERNET RESOURCES. TOC is not responsible for the content or accuracy of information contained on these sites.

Links from CNC EXPERT to third-party sites do not constitute an endorsement by TITANS of CNC of the third parties or their products and services. Additionally, the appearance of advertisements and product or service information on the site does not constitute an endorsement of the advertiser's product or service by TOC. Product information is based solely on advertising materials received from its suppliers.

SECTION 3 - CERTIFICATION

TOC has created its own standard for manufacturing education. Our Digital Apprenticeship Program and suite of online Academies are backed by industry-leading companies, including: Kennametal, Heller, Mastercam, DN Solutions, United Grinding, Tornos, Blaser Swisslube, Trumpf, Soldiworks, Markforged, Tyrolit, Mitutoyo, Haimer, ONA, and Schunk. The TITANS of CNC: Academy Curriculum is also endorsed by thousands of educators and industry professionals across the globe. We continue to work with county, state, and federal officials to further our goal of accreditation. Certificates issued by TITANS of CNC are intended to eventually replace the certifications issued by other accredited institutions.

SECTION 4 - CNC EXPERT CERTIFIED INSPECTOR NETWORK

TOC is not responsible for the conduct or policies of Certified Inspectors. Rates for inspection are subject to the Inspector's discretion and you should contact them directly to find out more about their services and associated fees.

SECTION 5 - LIABILITY

TOC is not responsible for, and expressly DISCLAIMS ALL LIABILITY for, damages of any kind arising out of use, reference to, or reliance on any information contained on this site. This includes but is not limited to monetary loss or property damage.

If you have any questions or concerns, send us an email.